
2021 NYBL Singles. 

1st Round on  
Friday 11 June 

2nd Round on  
Friday 25 June 

3rd Round on  
Friday 9 July 

 
Semi-finals on  

Saturday 17 July  

at Hutton Rudby   

Final on  
Saturday 14 August  

at Borough Park 

 J. DICKINSON 21 J. DICKINSON 18 
 

S. OLIVER 21 

 
 
 

S. OLIVER 10  

 
 
 
 

R. WATCHAM abs 
  

 C. HODGSON 20  

 S. OLIVER 21 S. OLIVER 21 

 S. VERRILL 9 

 I. DICKINSON 15 
D. LYTH 21 

D. LYTH 10  D. LYTH 21 

 S. FORREST 21 
S. FORREST 18 

 J. DADD 14 

 T. RICHARDSON 13 
R. WATCHAM 21  

R. WATCHAM 21 

R. WATCHAM 21 

 R. WATCHAM 21  

 K. BIRKS 18 
M.J.McNULTY 19 

 M.J.McNULTY 21 

 
E. WHITWELL 11  

C. A. THOMAS 18 
 

 
C. A. THOMAS 21 

 

 
J. BLACKETT 19 

 J. SELLEY 21 

J. SELLEY 21 

J. SELLEY w/o 

 

 
 J. SELLEY 21 

 

 
J. ATKINSON 19 

K. WALTON 18 
 

 
K. WALTON 21 

 

 
D. WATCHAM 21 

 D. WATCHAM 18 

B. OXENDALE 9 

 

 
G. LEATHERLAND 5  

 

 
T. WATSON abs 

B. OXENDALE 21  

  B. OXENDALE w/o 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



2021 NYBL Pairs. 

1st Round on  
Friday 18 June 

2nd Round on  
Friday 2 July 

3rd Round on  
Friday 16 July 

Semi-finals on  
Saturday 24 July  
at Hutton Rudby 

Final on  
Saturday 14 Aug  
at Borough Park  

 I. DICKINSON 18 I. DICKINSON 35 
 

I. DICKINSON 24  
 
 
 

I. DICKINSON 16 

 
 

R. WATCHAM 
abs 

 
  

 J. ATKINSON 5 

 S. OLIVER 15 
S. OLIVER 13 

 S. H. FORREST 14 

 D. LYTH 20  
J. SELLEY 14 

 
 

G. LEATHERLAND 12 

 J. SELLEY 23 

 
G. LEATHERLAND 21 

 

 
R. WATCHAM 22 

R. WATCHAM 35 

R. WATCHAM 19 

 

 
C. HODGSON 13 

 

 
M. J. McNULTY15 

K. WALTON 9 
 

 
K. WALTON 23 

 

 
S. VERRILL 9 

S. FORREST 13 

J. DADD 17 

J. C. TYREMAN 
A. CROSSMAN 

w/o 

 

 
S. FORREST (B.P) 9 

 

 
J. DADD 21 

J. DADD 17 
 

 
I. FORREST 20 

 

 
J. C. TYREMAN 19 

J.C. TYREMAN 19 

J. TYREMAN 22 

 

 
T. WATSON 3 

 

  
G. CLARKE 14 

E. WHITWELL 12 
  

  
E. WHITWELL 20 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

2021 Triples 

1st Round on 
Tue 15 June 

2nd Round on 
Tue 29 June 

Semi-finals on 
Sat 10 July 

at Smith’s Dock 

Final on  
Sat 14 August 

at Borough Park 

I. FORREST 23 
I. FORREST 24 

I. FORREST 23 
C. A. THOMAS 
I. FORREST 
S. FORREST 

17  

T. WATSON 18 

J. ATKINSON 27 
J. ATKINSON 17  

B. OXENDALE 3 

R. WATCHAM 18 
R. WATCHAM 10 

I. DICKINSON 11 
A. WARD 15 

 
I. DICKINSON 20 

 

 
J. C. TYREMAN 19 

J. C. TYREMAN 12 
R. ROWELL 

P. OVINGTON 
S. VERRILL 

12 

 

 
S. H. FORREST 12 

 

 
S. VERRILL 18 

S. VERRILL 13 
 

 
E. WHITWELL 17 

 

 

 

2021 Fours 

 
1st Round on 
Tue 20 July 

Semi-finals on 
Sat 31 July  

at Smith’s Dock 

Final on  
Sat 14 August 

at Borough Park 

 
S. VERRILL 24 

I. DICKINSON 20 W. EVANS 
P. TOTH 

I. DICKINSON 
J. DICKINSON 

w/o  

 

 
I. DICKINSON 25 

 

 
A. WARD 11 

E. WHITWELL 19 
 

 
E. WHITWELL 21 

 

 
I. FORREST 8 

J. C. TYREMAN 12 

R. WATCHAM 
abs 

 

 
J. C. TYREMAN 24 

 

 
J. ATKINSON 19 

R. WATCHAM 22 
 

 
R. WATCHAM 22 

 

 

 


